CHAPTER XXII.

An Act to amend an act entitled "An Act relating to February 28, 1866 the Town of Lake City."

Section 1. Amends an act relating to the town of Lake City, so as to provide for construction of sidewalks.

- 2. Amends subdivision thirteen of section one of said act.
- 3. Amends section 14 of said act.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That sub-division twelfth, of section 1, Amendment to of an act entitled "An Act relating to the town of Lake City." Lake City." approved March 3, 1864, be amended so as to read as follows:

Twelfth. To provide for the construction and maintenance of suitable sidewalks and street crossings, and for grading the streets, or so much thereof as they shall deem expedient, at the expense of the owners of the lots or parts of lots respectively opposite and adjoining thereto.

SEC. 2. That sub-division thirteenth of said section Further amended 1 be amended by striking out the words "Washington street," in the second and third lines, and insert in lieu thereof the words "the streets."

SEC. 3. That section 14 of said act be amended by Poll tax—how inserting after the word "act," in the fifth line of said expended. section 14, the words following, viz: "And to direct such an amount of the poll and road tax of the district described in section 3 of this act, to be expended on the highways or bridges in an adjoining or other townships, as they may deem expedient."

Approved February 28, 1866.

11